



\$~94,95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 306/2005
VEENA KHURANAAppellant

Through: None.
versus

STATE THR. C.B.I.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar,
Advocate.

+ CRL.A. 311/2005
BALBIR CHAND KAILAYAppellant

Through: None.
versus

STATE THR. C.B.I.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **17.11.2025**

1. None appears for the appellants.
2. List on 30.01.2026, the date already fixed.
3. The Registry is directed to requisition the TCR and shall ensure that a properly digitized and bookmarked copy of the same is made available to the Court before the next date of hearing, if not already done.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/rd