



\$~32, 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 306/2005

VEENA KHURANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shobit Dimri, Advocate with
appellant in person.

versus

STATE THR. C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates.

+ CRL.A. 311/2005

BALBIR CHAND KAILAY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.S. Negi, Advocate.

versus

STATE THR. C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

30.01.2026

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. It is brought to my notice by the Court Master that the



original trial court records are before this Court. Therefore, the same shall be sent back and the trial court record bookmarked shall be submitted before the next date of hearing.

3. List for hearing on 17.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

kd