



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 306/2005

VEENA KHURANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shobit Dimri, Advocate with
appellant in person.

versus

STATE THR. C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with
Mr.Shivendra Gupta, Advocate.

+ CRL.A. 311/2005

BALBIR CHAND KAILAY

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

STATE THR. C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with
Mr.Shivendra Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

17.03.2026

%

1. The trial court record has already been received by this Court. However, it is submitted on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant that he has applied for the copy of the trial court



record only yesterday and that he is yet to receive the copy of the same.

2. Hence, adjourned to 08.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MARCH 17, 2026

kd