



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 306/2005**
VEENA KHURANA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE THR. C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Rajni Gupta, SPP, CBI

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

To be listed alongwith CRL.A. 311/2005 before the Hon'ble Court on
26.05.2026, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026/sk