



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 306/2005

VEENA KHURANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shobit Dimri, Advocate

versus

STATE THR. C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP for CBI with SI
Kundan Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

1. Both sides are represented.

2. List on 13.10.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 26, 2026

rs